

**HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO  
A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 70**

By COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

May 22

1       On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 14, delete “maximum number of students who  
2 may be enrolled” and insert “number of slots available for students”.

3       In line 20, delete “maximum number of students who may be enrolled” and insert “number of  
4 slots available for students” and delete “or” and insert “and”.

5

---